
George Mason (4-9-3, 3-4-1) -vs- Fordham (9-5-2, 4-3-1)
10/19/25 at Bronx, N.Y. (Moglia Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 78:48 (YELLOW), #27 Passaro, Carly (GMU)   89:27 (YELLOW), #2 Buono, Julia (GMU)   

Date: 10/19/25
Attendance: 341
Stadium: Moglia Stadium
Officials: Referee, Nathaniel Hirschman   Asst. Referee, Devin
Dragon   Kevin Rodrigo   Alt. Official, Manny Tehrani   Timekeeper,
Stiven Misevic   Scorer, Scott Kwiatkowski   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
George Mason 0 0 0
Fordham 0 1 1

George Mason 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Davy, Libby 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Arevalo-Delcid, Mia 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Bliven, Ariana 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 8 Schinaman, Aaliyah 1 0 0 0 70
MID 14 Taylor, Madyson 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Bonanno, Adriana 1 1 0 0 48
DEF 23 Vidaurre, Zo? 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Franjicic, Maria 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 27 Passaro, Carly 0 0 0 0 90
MID 29 Starner, Molly 2 1 0 0 88
DEF 30 Chrapek, Gianna 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Buono, Julia 0 0 0 0 2
7 Sarf, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 18
10 Eberly, Rachel 0 0 0 0 48
15 Niedzwiedzki, Tessa 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 6 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Davy, Libby 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Fordham 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Vricella, Olivia 1 0 0 0 79
FWD 11 Tervo, Liina 3 0 0 0 90
FWD 12 Simonin, Salma 1 1 0 0 52
MID 13 Johnsen, Lena 3 1 1 0 90
DEF 15 Guth, Ella 0 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Quinn, Sarah 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 19 Giudice, Ava 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 21 Nicholas, Sidney 1 1 0 0 20
DEF 27 Rios, Lucy 0 0 0 0 90
GK 28 King, Kyla 0 0 0 0 90
MID 32 Holton, Julia 2 2 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Maguire, Annie 0 0 0 0 7
6 Mercedes, Renata 5 3 0 0 70
10 Acosta, Julia 0 0 0 0 58
16 Kelleher, Caroline 1 0 0 0 27
33 Carroll, Riley 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 19 9 1 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 King, Kyla 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
George Mason 4 2 6
Fordham 10 9 19

Saves By Period
George Mason 5 3 8
Fordham 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
George Mason 1 1 2
Fordham 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
George Mason 6 6 12
Fordham 4 6 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
88:09 FOR Johnsen, Lena 13 on run down middle; blast from 20 yar



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 GMU Davy, Libby at goalie for George Mason.
00:00 FOR King, Kyla at goalie for Fordham.
04:12 GMU Shot by GMU Arevalo-Delcid, Mia BLOCKED.
04:16 GMU Corner kick by GMU [04:16].
04:43 GMU Shot by GMU Starner, Molly, SAVE King, Kyla.
05:39 GMU Shot by GMU Chrapek, Gianna, SAVE King, Kyla.
09:42 GMU Foul on George Mason Schinaman, Aaliyah [09:42].
10:38 FOR Foul on Fordham Holton, Julia [10:38].
12:08 GMU Shot by GMU Starner, Molly BLOCKED.
13:47 FOR Shot by FOR Holton, Julia, SAVE Davy, Libby.
14:34 FOR Shot by FOR Nicholas, Sidney, SAVE Davy, Libby.
15:10 FOR Foul on Fordham Rios, Lucy [15:10].
16:58 FOR Corner kick by FOR [16:58].
19:45 FOR FOR substitution: Kelleher, Caroline for Simonin, Salma.
19:45 FOR FOR substitution: Acosta, Julia for Quinn, Sarah.
19:45 FOR FOR substitution: Mercedes, Renata for Nicholas, Sidney.
20:45 GMU Foul on George Mason Bliven, Ariana [20:45].
21:05 FOR Shot by FOR Tervo, Liina WIDE.
21:30 GMU GMU substitution: Eberly, Rachel for Bonanno, Adriana.
23:05 GMU Foul on George Mason Starner, Molly [23:05].
26:42 FOR Shot by FOR Giudice, Ava WIDE.
27:40 FOR Shot by FOR Mercedes, Renata, SAVE Davy, Libby.
29:17 FOR Foul on Fordham Vricella, Olivia [29:17].
29:58 GMU Foul on George Mason Passaro, Carly [29:58].
30:41 FOR Shot by FOR Vricella, Olivia WIDE.
31:00 GMU GMU substitution: Niedzwiedzki, Tessa for Bliven, Ariana.
31:00 GMU GMU substitution: Sarf, Vanessa for Schinaman, Aaliyah.
33:37 FOR Shot by FOR Mercedes, Renata, SAVE Davy, Libby.
33:46 FOR Corner kick by FOR [33:46].
34:08 FOR FOR substitution: Carroll, Riley for Kelleher, Caroline.
34:17 FOR Shot by FOR Mercedes, Renata WIDE.
35:43 FOR Foul on Fordham Vricella, Olivia [35:43].
37:37 FOR Shot by FOR Johnsen, Lena WIDE.
40:52 GMU Foul on George Mason Starner, Molly [40:52].
41:32 FOR Shot by FOR Giudice, Ava, SAVE Davy, Libby.
43:01 GMU Foul on George Mason Arevalo-Delcid, Mia [43:01].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 FOR FOR substitution: Simonin, Salma for Carroll, Riley.
45:00 GMU GMU substitution: Bliven, Ariana for Niedzwiedzki, Tessa.
45:00 GMU GMU substitution: Schinaman, Aaliyah for Sarf, Vanessa.
45:00 GMU GMU substitution: Bonanno, Adriana for Eberly, Rachel.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:59 GMU Shot by GMU Schinaman, Aaliyah WIDE.
48:25 GMU Corner kick by GMU [48:25].
49:40 FOR Shot by FOR Tervo, Liina WIDE.
50:42 FOR Foul on Fordham Acosta, Julia [50:42].
51:28 FOR Foul on Fordham Rios, Lucy [51:28].
52:55 GMU Shot by GMU Bonanno, Adriana, SAVE King, Kyla.
53:59 FOR Shot by FOR Mercedes, Renata WIDE.
57:24 FOR Corner kick by FOR [57:24].
58:52 GMU Foul on George Mason Bonanno, Adriana [58:52].
59:28 FOR Foul on Fordham Giudice, Ava [59:28].
59:53 FOR Foul on Fordham Johnsen, Lena [59:53].
62:01 FOR Shot by FOR Johnsen, Lena WIDE.
63:11 FOR Shot by FOR Mercedes, Renata, SAVE Davy, Libby.
65:19 GMU GMU substitution: Eberly, Rachel for Bonanno, Adriana.
66:34 FOR FOR substitution: Carroll, Riley for Acosta, Julia.



66:42 GMU GMU substitution: Sarf, Vanessa for Bliven, Ariana.
67:41 FOR Shot by FOR Holton, Julia, SAVE Davy, Libby.
69:54 GMU Foul on George Mason Sarf, Vanessa [69:54].
71:01 FOR FOR substitution: Kelleher, Caroline for Simonin, Salma.
71:01 GMU GMU substitution: Bliven, Ariana for Sarf, Vanessa.
73:36 GMU Foul on George Mason Arevalo-Delcid, Mia [73:36].
74:46 GMU Foul on George Mason Bliven, Ariana [74:46].
75:09 GMU Foul on George Mason Eberly, Rachel [75:09].
75:27 FOR Shot by FOR Kelleher, Caroline BLOCKED.
75:39 FOR Corner kick by FOR [75:39].
78:43 GMU Foul on George Mason Passaro, Carly [78:43].
78:48 GMU Yellow card on GMU Passaro, Carly.
79:05 FOR Shot by FOR Tervo, Liina WIDE.
79:08 FOR FOR substitution: Acosta, Julia for Vricella, Olivia.
79:08 GMU GMU substitution: Bonanno, Adriana for Schinaman, Aaliyah.
81:15 FOR Foul on Fordham Holton, Julia [81:15].
82:55 FOR Foul on Fordham Tervo, Liina [82:55].
83:21 FOR FOR substitution: Simonin, Salma for Kelleher, Caroline.
83:21 FOR FOR substitution: Maguire, Annie for Carroll, Riley.
83:27 FOR Corner kick by FOR [83:27].
83:54 FOR Shot by FOR Simonin, Salma, SAVE Davy, Libby.
84:20 FOR Offside against Fordham.
85:22 GMU GMU substitution: Schinaman, Aaliyah for Bonanno, Adriana.
88:09 FOR GOAL by FOR Johnsen, Lena (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.

George Mason 0, Fordham 1
-- FOR *13 on run down middle; blast from 20 yards - top right corner
88:09 GMU GMU substitution: Buono, Julia for Starner, Molly.
89:27 GMU Yellow card on GMU Buono, Julia.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


